

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 10514/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2015 in WP No. 1330/2014 & WP No. 9450/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the special leave petitions as well as on the special leave petitions.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR