

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17597-  
17600/2017

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK AND ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to take fresh steps in respect of all respondents despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG