

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17597-17600/2017

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners have not taken any steps to serve the respondents despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar. None appears for the petitioners today.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS