

ITEM NO.7
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17597-17600/2017

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK AND ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit, despite availing effective opportunity.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 to 13, despite due service.

Being complete matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar