

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17597-17600/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2015 in WP No. 1330/2014, 01-12-2015 in RA No. 168/2015, 29-10-2015 in WP No. 9450/2014, 01-12-2015 in RA No. 167/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK AND ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44767/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 44770/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 44777/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 44778/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Shinde Adv.
Ms. Rucha Pande Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 12.05.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER