

However, it is clarified that, even while keeping 50% reservation for the Project Affected Persons, horizontal and vertical reservation applicable in the State shall have to be applied as even Section 6(c) specifically provides "subject to any reservations validly made".

With this, the present Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR